
EnviroAfrican Ref: 1230

EnviroAfrica I&AP List for: DENC Ref:

Environmental  Planning  and  Impact  Assessment  Consultants Advert Placed: Date:

Omgewingsbeplanning  en  Impakbeoordeling Konsultante

No. Title Initials/Name Surname Affiliation Postal Address Town/City Code Telephone Fax E-mail

1.1 Mr. Cornelis Wessels
Atlas Tower (Pty) Ltd

Cecilia Square, 100 Cecilia 

Street
Paarl 7623 (021) 870 1302 086 609 2734

cwessels@Atlastowers.com 

wvonsolms@atlastowers.com 

2.1 Mr Charl Visser Visser Familie Trust (051) 753 1347

082 921 7344
Cjvisser48@gmail.com

3.1

4.1 Mr Amos Mpela
Umsobomvu Municipality (Municipal 

Manager)
Private Bag X6 Colesberg 9795 (051) 753 0777 (051) 753 1918 mpela@umsobomvumun.co.za 

4.2 Mr Stanford Smith
Umsobomvu Municipality (Office of 

the  Mayor)
Private Bag X6 Colesberg 9795 836 279 561 (051) 753 1918 ssmith@umsobomvumun.co.za

4.3 Mr Mzwandile Toto
Umsobomvu Municipality (Municipal 

Mayor)
Private Bag X6 Colesberg 9795 (051) 753 0254 (051) 753 1747 toto@umsobovumun.co.za 

4.4 Mr H Greef Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality Private Bag X1012 De Aar 7000

INITIAL ROUND OF PPP - INVITATION TO GEGISTER - INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (I&APs) LIST

The proposed development of a 

55m high telecommunications 

mast on Remainder of Farm No. 

146, Middelwater Farm, Hanover, 

Northern Cape

4. Municipality

3. Occupiers

2. Property / Land Owners:

1. Applicant

mailto:finance@merwelandgoed.co.za
mailto:finance@merwelandgoed.co.za
mailto:Cjvisser48@gmail.com
mailto:mpela@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:ssmith@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:toto@umsobovumun.co.za


5.1 Mr Willem Minnie Umsobomvu Municipality (Councillor) Private Bag X6 Colesberg 9795

(051) 753 0254

079 173 1253  (051) 753 1747 wminnie@umsobomvumun.co.za 

5.2 Ms Nandipha  Stafa Umsobomvu Municipality (Councillor) Private Bag X6 Colesberg 9795

(051) 753 0254

071 743 1039  (051) 753 1747 nstafa@umsobomvumun.co.za 

5.3 Mr Mbulelo Kafi Umsobomvu Municipality (Councillor)
Private Bag X6

Colesberg
9795

(051) 753 0254

083 481 6023  (051) 753 1747
mkafi@umsobomvumun.co.za

6.1

7.1 Mr Wonders Mothibi (HOD)

Northern Cape Department: 

Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural 

Development

Private Bag X5018 Kimberley 8300 (053) 838 9100 (053) 831 3635 synthiafortune@ncpg.gov.za 

7.2 Ms Jacoline Mans Dept Agriculture, Forestry, Fisheries P.O.Box 2782 Upington 8800 054 338 5909 054 334 0030 JacolineMa@daff.gov.za

7.3 Ms Vhonani Ramugondo
Department of Water and Sanitation - 

Northern Cape
Private Bag X6101 Kimberley 8301 053 836 7600 (053) 842 3258 ramugondov@dws.gov.za 

7.4 Mr Steven Shibambu
Department of Water and Sanitation - 

Northern Cape
Private Bag X5912 Upington 8800 054 338 5819 086 699 2007 shibambus@dws.gov.za

7.8 Ms. Kholekile Nogwili
Department of Roads and Public 

Works
P.O. Box 3132 Kimberley 8300 053 839 2100 053 839 2291 KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za

7.9 Ms Natasha Higgitt
South African Heritage Resources 

Agency
P.O.Box 4637 Cape Town 8000 021 462 4502 021 462 4509 nhiggitt@sahra.org.za 

7.10 Ms. Lizell Stroh South African Civil Aviation Authority (011) 545 1232 StrohL@caa.co.za

8.1 Mr. Andries Keun Neighbour P.O. Box 58 Middelburg OK 5900
082 427 9648

087 550 1369
akeun@gmail.com 

6. Ratepayers's association

5. Municipal Ward Councillor:

8. Neighbours/Surrounding Property Owners

7.State Organisations:

mailto:wminnie@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:nstafa@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:mkafi@umsobomvumun.co.za
mailto:synthiafortune@ncpg.gov.za
mailto:JacolineMa@daff.gov.za
mailto:ramugondov@dws.gov.za
mailto:shibambus@dws.gov.za
mailto:KNogwili@ncpg.gov.za
mailto:nhiggitt@sahra.org.za
mailto:akeun@gmail.com


8.2 Mr. Kleintjie Retief Neighbour P.O. Box 65 Hanover 7500 082 944 4492 rooikraal@webmail.co.za

8.3 Mr. Frikkie Visser Neighbour P.O Box 5 Middelburg OK 5900 083 258 2964 frikkie@karoomail.co.za 

9.1

 9. Other

mailto:rooikraal@webmail.co.za
mailto:frikkie@karoomail.co.za

